APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131366

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31355

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO 21/2B , 24/3, GHODBUNDER, MIRA ROAD,
DISTRICT, THANE - 401107, THANE, MAHARASHTRA -
401107

5 PRINCIPAL NAME POONAM THAKUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID affiliation.miraroad@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9930438162

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/ros.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/hysncrt.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.podareducation.org/school/miraroad/fee-structure-mira-road

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/school/miraroad/ptamembers-mira-road

1 PRINCIPAL POONAM THAKUR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 33
PGT 0
TGT 18
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

Urusa Mansoori
Neema Deepak Patil
Gunjan Sunny Gupta
Joslina Johson Pinto
Jessica Blaise Dmello
Anamika Bakshi
Noopur Vimal Singh
Sunita Deepak Dhyani
Sanjana Verma

Chandana Rampal Pal

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

4047
35 & 48

4 & 57

YES
35
77

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2ZzE3XC9JX4

B.E

BSc Chemistry

B.A ( Hindi)

B. Sc. (Mathematics)

M.Sc. (Analytical Chemistry)
MA(Eng), MBA(Marketing)
B.Sc (Mathematics )

M.A Eco

M.com

M.com



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Patrali Bhattacharya

Sneha Saurabh Gupta
Cherrylann Correa

Arijit Dey

Vinita Manas Bakshi

Elsie Anton Desa

Deepa Ramesh Singh
Pramod Ramashray Yadav
Sharon Ralph Fernandes
Surbhi Ankur Chattopadhyay
Shakuntala Abhishek Mishra
Jisha Ranijith Vadasherry
Rutuja Rajendra Rahate
Pratima Vitthalrao Agjal
Rukhsana Parvez Shaikh
Shikha Gupta

Namrata Nikhil Nerurkar
Rahina Mohammad Naved Khan
SunnyKumar Chandrakant Pawar
Sandeep Laxman Atugade
Ashwini Amol Kamble

Arwa Mustafa Ghiyawedwala
Megha Thanvi

Vighnesha Suresh Dhuri
Ingrid Lobo

Rency Joel Dsouza

Anil Raj

Poonam Thakur

Drishti Kavaiya

Bliss Gonsalves

Priya Ashok Mishra

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PET

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Tech - M.Sc
M.A (Hindi)
B.Com

B Sc.(Phy), B tech(Mech)
MCA
B.Sc(Chemistry)
B.A ( Hindi)
M.A.

B.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com

M.A.

M.Sc

MA(Edu)

M.com

M.A.

M.A.

B.AB.PEd.
BA.M.P.ED

B.A.

ADBA, BBM
B.Com

M.com

B.A

B.Com

M.A Counseling Psychology
B.A, M.A

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.



42

43

44

45

46

47

Anujkumar Dubey
Anmol Karim Sayed
Nancy Vincent Gomes
Alvira Shaukat Ansari
Ruchira Vijay Jadhav

Malika Bano Mohammed Suhail
Ansari

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.Sc

HSc

B. Sc.

M.A.

Masters in Clinical Psychology

B.Com



