APPENDIX - IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

STATE GOVT./UT

BUILDING CODE

5

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

1						
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		1131366			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		31355			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		SURVEY NO 21/2B , 24/3, GHODBUNDER, MIRA ROAD, DISTRICT, THANE - 401107, THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 401107			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		POONAM THAKUR			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		MA, B.ED			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		affiliation.miraroad@podar.org			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		9930438162			
B : DO(B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOA	ADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			

NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF OPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOLS WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/ros.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE 3

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/noc.pdf (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/nam2.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 6 CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY** COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

OF AFFILIATION	
COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/hysncrt.pdf

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/school/miraroad/fee-structure-mira-road
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/miraroad/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/school/miraroad/ptamembers-mira-road
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	POONAM THAKUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	33
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5

1

1

RESULT CLASS: X

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

4

5

SL NO.	YEAR		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1								
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1								
E : SCH	HOOL IN	IFRASTRUC	TURE:					
SL NO.						DETAILS		
1	TOTA	L CAMPUS	AREA OF THE SCHO	OOL (IN SQ MTR)		4047		
2	NO. A	AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOM	IS (IN SQ MTR)		35 & 48		
3		NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				4 & 57		
4	INTE	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. C	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				35		
6	NO. C	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				77		
7	SCHO	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2ZzE3XC9JX4		
F : TEA	CHER [DETAILS:						
SL NO	SL NO. TEACHER NAME		DESIGNATIO	ON			QUALIFICATION	
1		Urusa Mansoori		TGT	TGT			B.E
2		Neema Deepak Patil		TGT	TGT			BSc Chemistry
3		Gunjan Sunny Gupta		TGT	TGT			B.A (Hindi)
4		Joslina Johson Pinto		TGT	TGT			B. Sc. (Mathematics)
5		Jessica Blaise Dmello		TGT	TGT			M.Sc. (Analytical Chemistry)
6		Anamika Bakshi		TGT	TGT			MA(Eng), MBA(Marketing)
7	Noopur Vimal Singh		TGT	TGT			B.Sc (Mathematics)	
8		Sunita Deepak Dhyani		TGT	TGT			M.A Eco
9	Sanjana Verma		PRT	PRT			M.com	
10	Chandana Rampal Pal		PRT				M.com	

11	Patrali Bhattacharya	PRT	M.Tech - M.Sc
12	Sneha Saurabh Gupta	PRT	M.A (Hindi)
13	Cherrylann Correa	PRT	B.Com
14	Arijit Dey	PRT	B Sc.(Phy), B tech(Mech)
15	Vinita Manas Bakshi	PRT	MCA
16	Elsie Anton Desa	PRT	B.Sc(Chemistry)
17	Deepa Ramesh Singh	PRT	B.A (Hindi)
18	Pramod Ramashray Yadav	PRT	M.A.
19	Sharon Ralph Fernandes	PRT	B.Com
20	Surbhi Ankur Chattopadhyay	PRT	M.A.
21	Shakuntala Abhishek Mishra	PRT	M.A.
22	Jisha Ranjith Vadasherry	PRT	B.Com
23	Rutuja Rajendra Rahate	PRT	M.A.
24	Pratima Vitthalrao Agjal	PRT	M.Sc
25	Rukhsana Parvez Shaikh	PRT	MA(Edu)
26	Shikha Gupta	TGT	M.com
27	Namrata Nikhil Nerurkar	PRT	M.A.
28	Rahina Mohammad Naved Khan	PRT	M.A.
29	SunnyKumar Chandrakant Pawar	PET	B.A B.PEd.
30	Sandeep Laxman Atugade	PET	BA.M.P.ED
31	Ashwini Amol Kamble	OTHER	B.A.
32	Arwa Mustafa Ghiyawedwala	NTT	ADBA, BBM
33	Megha Thanvi	NTT	B.Com
34	Vighnesha Suresh Dhuri	NTT	M.com
35	Ingrid Lobo	NTT	B.A
36	Rency Joel Dsouza	NTT	B.Com
37	Anil Raj	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A Counseling Psychology
38	Poonam Thakur	PRINCIPAL	B.A, M.A
39	Drishti Kavaiya	TGT	M.Sc
40	Bliss Gonsalves	TGT	M.A.
41	Priya Ashok Mishra	TGT	M.A.
,			

43	Anmol Karim Sayed	NTT	HSc
44	Nancy Vincent Gomes	NTT	B. Sc.
45	Alvira Shaukat Ansari	TGT	M.A.
46	Ruchira Vijay Jadhav	WELLNEES TEACHER	Masters in Clinical Psychology
47	Malika Bano Mohammed Suhail Ansari	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Com

M.Sc

TGT

42

Anujkumar Dubey